
4 3

1 2

5

Bear Valley Springs

Comanche Point Rd

Be
ar

tra
p 

Rd

Ranch R
d

29 0 S
t W

N
 Ranch D

r

W Ave A

David Rd

30
0t

h 
S
t 

W

Sebastian Rd

Edison R
d

29 5t h S
t W

Bear Valley

N
 W

he
el

er
 R

id
ge

 R
d

Tejon Park Dr

Kenmar Ln

Pastoria W
ay

Valpredo Rd

M
alovich R

d

Herring Rd

The Pum
p Plant Rd

Crider

Lav
al R

d

El
 P

as
o 

Cr
ee

k 
Rd

Sycamore Rd

Tejon H
w

y

Osopum
pin

Crider Rd

Sandrini Rd

Valos Rd

Tejon Creek

Teale Rd

Creekside Dr

Grasshopper Ln

Napa Rd

Millux Rd

M
alaga  R

d

Sunset Blvd
Arvin Union
2023 Districting

Map 202

National Demographics Corporation
November 20, 2023

Not
Population
Balanced.

Light blue
territory is
not assigned
to any trustee
area.

Arvin Union
2023 Districting

Map layers
202
Elementary School
Landmark Area
Water Area
Pipeline Power Line
Streets
City / Place

©2021 CALIPER

Map 202 

CJ : ... 
••• 

CJ 



4

3

1

2

5

Arvin

N
 Ranch D

r

M
a lo v ic h  R

d

Millux Rd

4th St

El Cam Real

Serinidad Way

Grapevine Dr

Richard St

G
rove St

Felecita Rd

S
to

ck
to

n 
Av

e

B
utte Ave

Olson Way

N
 A

cala S
t

Tej on H
w

y

A
ustin C

t
W

ernli  C
t

Medina Ct

Cll Orlando

M
eyer S

t

Potato Rd

S
 A

 S
t

Trino Ave

Celestial Way
Paraiso Way

Chico Ct

C
 S

t

S
 C

om
a n

ch
e  

D
r

M
alaga R

d

F re em
a n  D

r

Mary St

Gonzales St

Ojeda St

Shane Ct

W
alnut D

r

Fox C
t

Durham St C
adm

us C
t

Bush St

Polly C
t

B
o rde n  C

t

Frick R
d

Sunset Blvd

5th Ave
Tejon  H

w
y

Sycamore Rd

Schipper Ave

S
 H

ill S
t

Zimmerman St
Valasco St

M
alaga R

d

Haven Dr

Orange Ave
Tucker St

E Fallbrook Ave

E Langford Ave

Laurel Ave

S
aint Thom

as S
t

La Rosa Ave

Chula Vista Ave

Las Cantas Ave

Burkett Blvd

B
lue Loop R

d

Packard Dr

N
 C

om
anche D

r

M
ahin D

r
Tow

ner  D
r Nectarine Ct

Orchard Dr
Varsity Rd

M
onroe S

t
Hood St

Mark St

W
alker S

t

A
r vina S

t
N

 H
i ll  S

t

Holden St

Bautista St

B
 S

tBear Mountain Blvd

Arvin Union
2023 Districting

©2021 CALIPER

I 

I 

I 

I 

f-
l 

J 

Map 202 

7 

1 L, 

7 f 
~ l ~ l 

I 

rr l 
I I I 

l 

I ~ l L; l h 
I 

- - -+- -
- --c T 

I \ 
I I I 

\- - --'-

~· -
__j I _\ ~-J 

' 
' 

- I I ( 

I 

- Jj 



Map 202
District 1

Total Pop 6,093

Deviation from ideal 2,121

% Deviation 53.40%

% Hisp 93.6%

% NH White 3%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 0%

Total 1,905

% Hisp 94%

% NH White 3%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 0%

Total 1,615

% Latino est. 96%

% Spanish-Surnamed 86%

% Asian-Surnamed 0%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 2%

% NH Black 0%

Total 421

% Latino est. 92%

% Spanish-Surnamed 82%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 5%

% NH Black 0%

Total 770

% Latino est. 89%

% Spanish-Surnamed 86%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 9%

% NH Black est. 0%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 5,287

age0-19 42%

age20-60 49%

age60plus 9%

immigrants 31%

naturalized 13%

english 10%

spanish 90%

asian-lang 0%

other lang 0%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 42%

hs-grad 41%

bachelor 0%

graduatedegree 0%

Child in Household child-under18 61%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 58%

income 0-25k 32%

income 25-50k 30%

income 50-75k 25%

income 75-200k 14%

income 200k-plus 0%

single family 67%

multi-family 33%

rented 65%

owned 35%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

3,978

6

0.15%

94%

5%

0%

0%

1,150

92%

8%

0%

0%

1,084

97%

87%

1%

1%

1%

0%

299

92%

83%

1%

0%

5%

0%

582

90%

86%

1%

1%

12%

0%

3,730

42%

49%

9%

40%

20%

12%

88%

0%

0%

43%

40%

4%

1%

58%

65%

19%

57%

8%

17%

0%

61%

39%

74%

26%

3

1,978

-1,994

-50.20%

97%

3%

0%

0%

725

93%

7%

0%

0%

656

98%

88%

0%

0%

1%

0%

181

91%

82%

1%

1%

6%

0%

331

87%

84%

0%

0%

11%

0%

2,105

39%

50%

11%

38%

36%

9%

91%

0%

0%

56%

34%

2%

1%

57%

56%

32%

38%

13%

17%

0%

96%

4%

52%

48%

4

1,311

-2,661

-66.99%

93%

5%

1%

1%

798

86%

10%

0%

4%

524

98%

88%

0%

0%

1%

0%

147

91%

82%

1%

1%

5%

0%

315

91%

90%

1%

0%

9%

0%

1,167

23%

49%

28%

46%

36%

23%

77%

0%

0%

41%

38%

5%

0%

38%

50%

9%

43%

15%

32%

2%

94%

6%

20%

80%

5

5,798

1,826

45.97%

94%

4%

1%

1%

2,971

95%

2%

1%

2%

1,786

98%

88%

1%

1%

1%

0%

460

94%

84%

1%

1%

3%

0%

1,001

95%

89%

1%

1%

5%

0%

7,050

40%

53%

6%

30%

32%

13%

84%

2%

1%

39%

41%

2%

2%

74%

65%

8%

35%

22%

34%

0%

99%

1%

24%

76%

Total

19,158

4,782

120.39%

94%

4%

1%

1%

7,548

93%

4%

1%

1%

5,665

97%

87%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1,508

92%

83%

1%

1%

4%

0%

2,999

91%

87%

1%

1%

8%

0%

19,339

40%

51%

9%

34%

25%

12%

87%

1%

0%

43%

40%

2%

1%

63%

61%

20%

39%

18%

23%

0%

81%

19%

49%

51%

11/20/2023 14:46 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2022)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

Mamitude 
For Redistricting 


