



		Map 202	2				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	6,093	3,978	1,978	1,311	5,798	19,158
	Deviation from ideal	2,121	6	-1,994	-2,661	1,826	4,782
	% Deviation	53.40%	0.15%	-50.20%	-66.99%	45.97%	120.39%
Total Pop	% Hisp	93.6%	94%	97%	93%	94%	94%
	% NH White	3%	5%	3%	5%	4%	4%
	% NH Black	2%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%
	% Asian-American	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	1,905	1,150	725	798	2,971	7,548
	% Hisp	94%	92%	93%	86%	95%	93%
	% NH White	3%	8%	7%	10%	2%	4%
	% NH Black	2%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	0%	0%	0%	4%	2%	1%
Voter Registration (Nov 2022)	Total	1,615	1,084	656	524	1,786	5,665
	% Latino est.	96%	97%	98%	98%	98%	97%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	86%	87%	88%	88%	88%	87%
	% Asian-Surnamed	0%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
		0%		0%	0%		_
	% NH Black		0%	_		0%	0%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2022)	Total	421	299	181	147	460	1,508
	% Latino est.	92%	92%	91%	91%	94%	92%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	82%	83%	82%	82%	84%	83%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	5%	5%	6%	5%	3%	4%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	770	582	331	315	1,001	2,999
	% Latino est.	89%	90%	87%	91%	95%	91%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	86%	86%	84%	90%	89%	87%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	9%	12%	11%	9%	5%	8%
	% NH Black est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	5,287	3,730	2,105	1,167	7,050	19,339
Age	age0-19	42%	42%	39%	23%	40%	40%
	age20-60	49%	49%	50%	49%	53%	51%
	age60plus	9%	9%	11%	28%	6%	9%
	immigrants	31%	40%	38%	46%	30%	34%
Immigration	naturalized	13%	20%	36%	36%	32%	25%
	english	10%	12%	9%	23%	13%	12%
Language spoken at home	spanish	90%	88%	91%	77%	84%	87%
	asian-lang	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	1%
	other lang	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	42%	43%	56%	41%	39%	43%
Education	hs-grad	41%	40%	34%	38%	41%	40%
(among those age 25+)	bachelor	0%	4%	2%	5%	2%	2%
	graduatedegree	0%	1%	1%	0%	2%	1%
Child in Household	child-under18	61%	58%	57%	38%	74%	63%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	58%	65%	56%	50%	65%	61%
	income 0-25k	32%	19%	32%	9%	8%	20%
	income 25-50k	30%	57%	38%	43%	35%	39%
Household Income	income 50-75k	25%	8%	13%	15%	22%	18%
riouseriola iricome	moonie oo rek				000/	34%	23%
Household income	income 75-200k	14%	17%	17%	32%	3470	2070
Tiouseriola income		14% 0%	17% 0%	0%	2%	0%	0%
Household income	income 75-200k			_			_
	income 75-200k income 200k-plus	0%	0%	0%	2%	0%	0%
Housing Stats	income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	0% 67%	0% 61%	0% 96%	2% 94%	0% 99%	0% 81%
	income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family multi-family	0% 67% 33%	0% 61% 39%	0% 96% 4%	2% 94% 6%	0% 99% 1%	0% 81% 19%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

